Certificate Number: PIMS-CR-71020 ISO/IEC 27001:2013 Certificate Number: ISMS-CR-71020

## CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

Privacy Information Management System ISO/IEC 27701:2019

## **Cronofy Limited**

A-LIGN Compliance and Security, Inc. certifies that the organization operates a Privacy Information Management System that conforms to the requirements of ISO/IEC 27701:2019. The scope and boundaries of the PIMS is as follows:

The purpose of this document is to provide a record of the scope of the Information Security Management System (ISMS) and Cronofy's Privacy Information Management System (PIMS). Cronofy is committed to protecting all data, employees, and customers. To achieve this goal, the company has implemented an ISMS and PIMS in accordance with the ISO 27001 standard, which also includes ISO 27018 and ISO 27701. Cronofy's ISMS and PIMS protects all information and data assets for the delivery of all Cronofy functions, services, and activities. The assets protected are electronic data, software, and physical IT hardware. Supporting technology includes cloud-based servers, which are within the control of Cronofy. The ISMS and PIMS applies to all functions, services, activities, and data information assets of Cronofy.

The statement of applicability includes control objectives from the ISO/IEC 27001:2013 and ISO 27701:2019 Annex B (PII Processor) framework.

ISO/IEC 27001:2013 Certificate Number: ISMS-CR-71020

Certificate
Version
Statement of Applicability

PIMS-CR-71020

2.1

Version 3.1 (November 14, 2023)

Original Certification Date

Recertification Date
Expiry Date

Issuance Date

April 13, 2022

May 4, 2023

July 10, 2026

June 12, 2024

400 N Ashley Drive Suite 1325 Tampa, FL 32602 888.702.5446 info@a-lign.com

A-LIGN.COM





Authorized by:

Stephanie Oyler

VP of Attestation Services

This certificate is the property of A-LIGN compliance and Security, Inc ("A-LIGN") and is bound by legally enforceable arrangements. This certificate relates to the organization's Privacy Information Management System and requirements of ISO/IEC 27701:2019 as defined by the scope and shall in no way imply that the organization's products, processes or services (in-scope or outside of the scope) are certification number, certification body mark and accreditation mark shall not be used on products or used in conjunction with documents relating to the organization's products, processes or services. A-LIGN shall take action to deal with incorrect or misleading use of the certificate, certification status or marks. This certification can be validated by contacting A-LIGN.



	Cronofy	Limited
IN-SCOPE LOCATIONS		REGISTERED ACTIVITY
HQ: 4 <sup>th</sup> Floor, 1 Broadway Nottingham, NG1 1PR England		Engineering, Support, Compliance, Marketing, Sales, and Finance
Runway East Borough Market, 20 St Thomas St, London, SE1 9RS England		Engineering, Support, Compliance, Marketing, Sales, and Finance
Spaces Amsterdam Amstel, Mr Treublaan 7 Amsterdam, 1097 DP Netherlands		Engineering, Support, Compliance, Marketing, Sales, and Finance

400 N Ashley Drive Suite 1325 Tampa, FL 32602 888.702.5446 info@a-lign.com